



# ONBOARD ELECTRICAL PTY LTD

ABN: 83 607 592 996

ONBOARDELECTRICAL.COM.AU | ADMIN@ONBOARDELECTRICAL.COM.AU | (07) 5501 5577

## ESTIMATE FOR WORKS REQUESTED

Sea Spray  
Alexis Bisbas

Date 3 November 2023  
Estimate Number Q001436

Dear Alexis Bisbas

**Estimate Reference: 46' Bavaria 'Namadgi'**

We thank you for your enquiry / request for an estimate with our Company, Onboard Electrical Pty Ltd. See below for particulars of the Works requested. Please note that this is an estimate only and while we endeavour to keep within estimated prices and time frames, these are to be taken as an indication only.

In certain circumstances we may require a deposit prior to commencement. If a deposit is required, we will issue an invoice upon acceptance of the estimate and once funds have cleared in our bank account, we will order your goods and schedule your works. All orders are accepted subject to our Terms and Conditions of Trade set out on our website <https://www.onboardelectrical.com.au/trading-terms>

If you have any questions, or would like to accept this estimate, please contact our office.  
We await your instructions.

Kind Regards,

Onboard Electrical Team

### PARTICULARS OF ESTIMATE

| Tasks                                     | Time | Rate   | Amount |
|---|------|--------|--------|
| Labour                                    | 5:00 | 130.00 | 650.00 |
| -Replace batteries & fuses                |      |        |        |
| -Test charging                            |      |        |        |
| -Test inverter                            |      |        |        |
| -Test system when vessel returns to water |      |        |        |

| Costs  | Quantity | Rate         | Amount          |
|--|----------|--------------|-----------------|
| GRP 31 Deka INTIMIDATOR AGM MARINE/AV AGM 12V 800CCA                               | 5.00     | 676.00       | 3,380.00        |
| 12V 835CCA 133RC VARTA SD AGM SILVER DYNAMIC DIN66H SAE 0<br>278MM X 175MM X 190MM | 1.00     | 387.40       | 387.40          |
| BEP ANL FUSE 250A  | 2.00     | 44.45        | 88.90           |
| BEP PRO INSTALLER ANL FUSE HOLDER AND COVER ADDITIONAL<br>STUDS                    | 1.00     | 136.27       | 136.27          |
| Consumbles   | 1.00     | 50.00        | 50.00           |
|  |          | Subtotal     | 4,692.57        |
|  |          | GST          | 469.26          |
|  |          | <b>Total</b> | <b>5,161.83</b> |

Valid To: 1 December 2023